

Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance **INSURANCE COMMISSION** 1071 United Nations Avenue Manila



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 1

SUBSCRIPTION OF DATA GOVERNANCE SOLUTION FOR THE INSURANCE COMMISSION (Project Reference No. 2018 – 07 - 246)

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 dated **03 September 2018** is being issued to clarify, modify, or amend items in the Bidding Documents.

The following Items in the Bidding Documents for the **Subscription of Data Governance Solution for the Insurance Commission** dated 28 August 2018 are hereby revised/amended:

1. Amendment of Section I. Invitation to Bid, item no. 1 is hereby amended as follows:

FROM :

 The Insurance Commission through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) intends to apply the sum of Two Million Nine Hundred Thirty Pesos (Php2,930,000.00), inclusive of 12% VAT, being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Subscription of Data Governance Solution. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

то :

- 1. The Insurance Commission through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) intends to apply the sum of <u>TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED</u> <u>THIRTY THOUSAND PESOS (PHP2,930,000.00)</u>, inclusive of 12% VAT, being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the **Subscription of Data Governance Solution**. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 2. Amendment of Section III. Bid Data Sheet under ITB Clause 2 is hereby amended as follows:

FROM :

2	The Funding Source is: The Government of the Philippines (GOP) through <i>Special Fund</i> 151 (SF 151) for the Fiscal Year 2018 in the amount of TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS (PHP2,930,000.00) Inclusive of 12% VAT.
	The name of the Project is: SUBSCRIPTION OF DATA GOVERNANCE SOLUTION

2	The Funding Source is:
	The Government of the Philippines (GOP) through Special Fund
	151 (SF 151) for the Fiscal Year 2018 in the amount of TWO
	MILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND PESOS
	(PHP2,930,000.00) Inclusive of 12% VAT.
S	The name of the Project is:
	SUBSCRIPTION OF DATA GOVERNANCE SOLUTION

3. Amendment of Section V. Special Conditions of Contract, GCC Clause 1.1 (j), is hereby amended as follows:

FROM:

1.1(j)	The Funding Source is
	the Government of the Philippines (GOP) through Special Fund 151 for the year 2018 in the amount of TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS (PHP2,930,000.00).

TO:

1.1(j)	The Funding Source is
	the Government of the Philippines (GOP) through <i>Special Fund</i> 151 for the year 2018 in the amount of <u>TWO MILLION NINE</u> <u>HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND PESOS (PHP2,930,000.00)</u> .

 Amendment of Section VII. Technical Specification and IC Form No. 9 -Conformity with Section VII (Technical Specifications), Item No. IV – OTHER REQUIREMENTS, under Item No. 2 – TRAINING AND TESTING is hereby amended as follows:

FROM:

IV	OTHER REQUIREMENTS
	2. TRAINING AND TESTING
	Laboratory testing and intensive trainings of all IT personnel for the new software solution.

TO :

IV	OTHER REQUIREMENTS
	2. TRAINING AND TESTING
	LABORATORY TESTING AND INTENSIVE TRAININGS OF AT LEAST THREE (3) OR MORE IT PERSONNEL FOR THE NEW SOFTWARE SOLUTION.

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 shall form part of the Bid Documents. Any provisions in the Bid Documents inconsistent herewith is hereby amended, modified and superseded accordingly.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Issued this 03 September 2018 in the City of Manila.

LAUZ EDWIN CO Chairman **Bids and Awards Committee**

Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 for the *Subscription of Data Governance Solution for the Insurance Commission (Project Reference No. 2018-07-246)* dated 03 **September 2018** consisting of three (3) pages.

Received by:

Name of the Bidder/Company:

Name of Authorized Representative/s:

Signature/s:

Date:	
Date.	

TO: